
Treaty Hunt Tribes 
May 15, 2025 

 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primary: Andrew Wildbill—CTUIR Wildlife Program Manager; 541-429-7282; 541-740-3436 (c) 
andrewwildbill@ctuir.org  

Second: Joe Pitt, Interim Lead Attorney; 541-429-7404; 541-215-9621; Joepitt@ctuir.org  
Other Staff: 

Annie Brown, CTUIR Staff Attorney; 541-429-7407 (office); 541-969-0837 (mobile); 
AndreaBrown@ctuir.org  

CTUIR Enforcement Contacts: 
Officer, Dick Bobbitt: (541) 215-0758 
Officer, Tommy Thompson: (541) 310-2955 
Officer, Jared Rogers: (541) 969-0066 

 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes (signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primary: Tom McDonald – Tribal Council Chairman; 406-675-2700 (Council Administration Desk); 
tom.mcdonald@cskt.org  

Seconds: 
 James "Bing" Matt—Tribal Council Member, Arlee District Representative; 406-675-2700; 

(Council Administration Desk); James.Matt@cskt.org  
 Len Two Teeth—Tribal Council Member, Elmo District Representative; 406-675-2700 (Council 

Administration Desk); Leonard.TwoTeeth@cskt.org  
 John Harrison—CSKT Staff Attorney; 406-675-2700 ext. 1185 (o); John.Harrison@cskt.org  

Other Staff: 
Whisper Camel Means—Division Manager, CSKT Fish, Wildlife, Recreation, and Conservation 

Division; 406-675-2700, ext. 7224; Whisper.Means@cskt.org  
Shannon Clairmont—CSKT Wildlife Program Biologist; 406-675-2700, ext. 7242; 

Shannon.Clairmont@cskt.org  
Kari Kingery—Wildlife Program Manager; 406-675-2700 ext. 7217 (o); Kari.Kingery@cskt.org  
Dan McClure—Chief Tribal Conservation Officer; 406-675-2700, ext. 7270; 

Dan.McClure@cskt.org  
 
Nez Perce Tribe (signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primary: Aaron Gould—Nez Perce Tribal Executive Committee; aarong@nezperce.org 
Seconds: 

Adam Villavivencio—Conservation Enforcement; 208-843-7143, Ext. 3528; adamv@nezperce.org  
Erik Holt—Fish and Wildlife Commission Chair; 208-843-9376; erikh@nezperce.org  
Eric Kash Kash—Wildlife Department Director; 208-843-2162, ext. 3767; 208-790-2489 cell; 

erick@nezperce.org  
Mike Lopez--Office of Legal Counsel; 208-843-2253; mlopez@nezperce.org  

 
Yakama Nation (signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primaries: 
Nicholas Kahmann—Yakama Nation Office of Legal Counsel); (509) 388-5512; 

nick@yakamanation-olc.org 
Kristi Olney (Big Game Biologist, 509-865-5121 ext. 6331); kristi_olney@yakama.com  
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Seconds: 
Anthony Aronica—Yakama Nation Office of Legal Counsel; (509) 833-9350; 

anthony@yakamanation-olc.org 
Leon Ganuelas (Yakama Nation Wildlife Manager, 509-865-5121 ext. 6301); 

leon_ganuelas@yakama.com 
 
 
Other Treaty Hunt Tribes 
 
Crow Tribe (not signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primary: Chaz Bends, Bison Manager, 406-679-3353, Chaz.Bends@crow-nsn.gov and 
chazbends@yahoo.com    
Second: ADD HERE 

 
Northern Arapaho Tribe (not signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primaries: 
Jason Brown, (please add title and phone), jjblade75@gmail.com  
Devin Oldman (please add title, phone); dblade1993@gmail.com  

 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes (not signatory to Treaty Tribe Hunt MOA ) 

Primary: Marquette Bagley, Wildlife Program Manager/Biologist, Fish and Wildlife Department; 208-
478-3751; mbagley@sbtribes.com  

Second: Claudeo Broncho, Tribal Policy Representative; 208-239-4563; cbroncho@sbtribes.com  
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